
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 22 by Senator Peacock

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page1, line 13, delete "**archery**" and insert "hunting"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 16, delete "**archery**" and insert "hunting"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, delete lines 2 through 5, and insert:

7 "(3) For the purposes of this Section, "hunting supplies" shall mean purchases
8 **hunting apparel, archery supplies, bows, broadheads, arrow quivers, arrow**
9 **rests, bow cases, bow sights, bow releases, bow stabilizers, binoculars, firearm**
10 **and archery accessories, hearing protection and enhancement, belts, slings, and**
11 **knives manufactured and marketed primarily for use in hunting**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 On page 2, line 16, delete "**archery**" and insert "hunting"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 2, delete lines 19 through 23 and insert:

16 "Section 2. This Act shall become effective August 1, 2017."